St. Joseph Catholic School Tuition and Fee Schedule K-8 2025-2026

Tuition

1 Child 2 Children 3 or more Children	\$4,225 \$6,750 \$9,275			
1 st child rate 2 nd child rate 3 rd child rate	<u>Annual</u> \$4,225 \$2,525 \$2,525	Semi-Annual \$2,113/semester \$1,263/semester \$1,263/semester	<u>10 Month Pay</u> \$423/month \$253/month \$253/month	<u>11 Month Pay</u> \$385/month \$230/month \$230/month

Tuition Payment Plans - selected during enrollment process

- I. One Annual Payment due August 2025
- II. Two Equal Payments due August 2025 and January 2026
- III. Ten Monthly Payments due August 2025 through May 2026
- IV. Eleven Monthly Payments due July 2025 through May 2026

Fees

Registration:

- \$75 per student (non-refundable) paid during enrollment
- \$150 per student (non-refundable) if paid after April 30th

Required Volunteer Hours:

• 20 Volunteer Hours per family per year or buy out of \$15 per hour

Required Fundraisers:

- Walkathon (minimum \$125.00 per family)
- St. Joseph Spring Festival (Sell minimum \$200.00 in Raffle tickets per family)

Optional Fee:

Yearbook \$20 per student - *billed through FACTS in January*